



malaria consortium
disease control, better health

MALARIA CONSORTIUM NIGERIA

REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP) FOR PROVISION OF CATERING SERVICES FOR CASE MANAGEMENT-UNCOMPLICATED MALARIA CASCADE TRAINING (UMT) IN JIGAWA

Malaria Consortium is one of the world's leading non-profit organisations dedicated to the comprehensive control of malaria and other communicable diseases in Africa and Southeast Asia. Malaria Consortium works with communities, government and non-government agencies, academic institutions, and local and international organisations, to ensure good evidence supports delivery of effective services, providing technical support for monitoring and evaluation of programmes and activities for evidence-based decision-making and strategic planning. The organisation works to improve not only the health of the individual, but also the capacity of national health systems, which helps relieve poverty and support improved economic prosperity.

Malaria Consortium is committed to obtaining a fair value for services received with a competitive price and timely delivery of the right quantities at the right quality.

Malaria Consortium wants to secure catering services through competitive proposals for the provision of catering services to provide food and water to 1444 participants during GF training on Uncomplicated Malaria treatment cascade Training for 4 days totalling 7220 units of food (Lot 1) to provide Tea Break and water to 1444 participants during GF training on Uncomplicated Malaria treatment cascade Training for 4 days totalling 7220 units of food (Lot 2) in the proposed thirty nine (39) training center clusters within the twenty seven (27) LGAs of Jigawa State.

Vendors shall submit sealed financial and technical bids addressed to:

Malaria Consortium Nigeria
Attention: Country Operations Manager
2 Buchanan Close, off Buchanan Crescent,
off Aminu Kano Crescent, Wuse II,
Abuja-FCT, Nigeria.
Tel: +234 8037031690.

Bids can also be submitted in softcopy to tenders@malariaconsortium.org with the following reference in the subject: 'MC-NG-003-Catering'


Bids must be received by **Thursday November 8th 2018 at 13:00 (1pm)**. Bids submitted after the deadline will **NOT** be accepted.

Questions must be sent by email to tenders@malariaconsortium.org with the following bid reference in the subject: "MC-NG-003-Catering – Question"

Detail description of the Request for Proposal (RFP) can be access via the following links:

Long link:
<https://www.malariaconsortium.org/tenders/72/request-for-proposal-rfp-for-provision-of-catering-services-for-malaria-treatment-cascade-training-in-jigawa-nigeria>

Short link: <http://bit.ly/2PyzzmS>



Consolidated Hallmark Insurance Plc

RC: 168762
Anxiously Awaiting, Value Assured

UNAUDITED RESULT FOR THE 3RD QUARTER ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2018

CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION AS AT 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2018

	Group		Company	
	September 2018 N	31 December 2017 N	September 2018 N	31 December 2017 N
Assets				
Cash and cash equivalents	3,517,991,893	1,921,271,578	2,882,232,560	1,850,386,963
Financial assets:				
- At fair value through profit or loss	186,872,896	170,256,830	175,417,501	161,850,795
- Loans and receivables	765,210,303	408,385,061	486,861,750	248,623,854
- Available for sale	60,950,000	60,950,000	60,950,000	60,950,000
- Held to maturity assets	391,098,496	2,260,597,511	391,098,496	2,260,597,511
Finance lease receivables	275,052,778	229,440,306	-	-
Trade receivables	450,032,755	150,356,282	450,032,755	150,356,282
Reinsurance assets	2,273,764,496	1,655,890,085	2,273,764,496	1,655,890,085
Deferred acquisition cost	267,732,570	257,664,385	266,169,410	257,664,385
Other receivables and prepayments	184,344,415	174,488,859	305,185,074	166,066,755
Investment in subsidiaries	-	-	1,030,000,000	530,000,000
Intangible assets	31,043,170	24,621,130	23,358,252	18,458,195
Investment properties	898,211,000	899,661,000	804,550,000	806,000,000
Property and equipment	985,592,209	976,591,367	935,068,346	926,483,015
Statutory deposits	300,000,000	300,000,000	300,000,000	300,000,000
Total assets	10,587,896,981	9,490,174,394	10,384,688,640	9,393,327,840
Liabilities				
Insurance contract liabilities	4,416,672,233	3,532,407,618	4,395,830,096	3,532,407,618
Trade payables	40,140,988	26,482,944	40,140,988	26,482,944
Other payables and provision	192,327,088	207,368,924	158,447,412	244,704,571
Retirement benefit obligations	6,309,108	5,574,664	5,990,004	5,169,023
Deposit for shares	-	500,456,779	-	500,456,779
Income tax liabilities	358,756,249	297,205,965	290,895,200	252,351,030
Deferred tax liabilities	168,768,702	231,671,385	167,101,184	230,003,867
Total liabilities	5,182,974,368	4,801,168,279	5,058,404,884	4,791,575,832
Equity				
Issued and paid share capital	3,500,000,000	3,000,000,000	3,500,000,000	3,000,000,000
Contingency reserve	1,561,222,178	1,400,446,908	1,561,222,178	1,400,446,908
Statutory reserve	28,125,101	16,304,970	-	-
Retained earnings	315,575,334	272,254,237	265,061,578	201,305,100
Total equity	5,404,922,613	4,689,006,115	5,326,283,756	4,601,752,008
Total liabilities and equity	10,587,896,981	9,490,174,394	10,384,688,640	9,393,327,840

CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF COMPREHENSIVE INCOME AS AT 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2018

	Group		Company	
	September 2018 N	September 2017 N	September 2018 N	September 2017 N
Gross premium written	5,404,599,308	4,517,120,169	5,359,175,668	4,517,120,169
Gross premium income	5,200,705,130	4,365,120,169	5,176,123,628	4,365,120,169
Reinsurance premium expenses	(1,831,814,670)	(1,545,139,795)	(1,831,814,670)	(1,545,139,795)
Net premium income	3,368,890,460	2,819,980,374	3,344,308,958	2,819,980,374
Fee and commission income	287,555,477	308,216,501	287,556,477	308,216,501
Net underwriting income	3,656,445,937	3,128,196,875	3,631,865,435	3,128,196,875
Claims expenses	(4,057,872,806)	(2,066,777,693)	(4,051,180,557)	(2,066,777,693)
Claims recoveries from reinsurers	2,647,464,910	881,741,886	2,647,464,910	881,741,886
Claims incurred	(1,410,407,896)	(1,185,035,807)	(1,403,715,647)	(1,185,035,807)
Underwriting expenses	(1,297,698,754)	(1,106,171,348)	(1,295,899,916)	(1,106,171,348)
Underwriting profit	948,340,287	836,989,720	932,249,872	836,989,720
Investment income	711,756,211	626,228,181	574,484,780	530,868,688
Other operating income	20,582,611	34,179,043	20,231,858	25,193,930
Impairment charge	118,045	(4,211,216)	-	(290,329)
Net fair value (loss)/gains recognised in the year	34,688,097	(10,673,174)	34,688,097	(10,673,174)
Management expenses	(1,293,142,256)	(1,122,294,293)	(1,168,670,687)	(1,081,090,736)
Profit/(loss) before taxation	422,342,995	360,218,261	392,983,920	300,998,097
Income tax expenses	(66,426,497)	(152,357,700)	(28,452,172)	(134,426,810)
Profit/(loss) after taxation	355,916,498	207,860,561	364,531,748	166,571,287
Other comprehensive income net of tax				
Total comprehensive income/(loss) for the year	355,916,498	207,860,561	364,531,748	166,571,287
Profit/(loss) attributable to:				
Equity holders of the parent	355,916,498	207,860,561	364,531,748	166,571,287
Non-controlling interest	-	-	-	-
	355,916,498	207,860,561	364,531,748	166,571,287
Basic & Diluted earnings per share (kobo)	5.08	3.46	5.21	2.78

Obinna Ekezie
Chairman
FRC/2017/ODN/0000017485

Eddie Efekoha
Managing Director
FRC/2013/CHN/00000002189

Babatunde Daramola
Chief Financial Officer
FRC/2013/CAN/00000000564

SUMEC FIRMAN

NO. 1 SELLING GENERATOR BRAND IN AFRICA

EC012990ES
EC010990ES
EC08990ES
EC04990ES

2018 LAGOS INTERNATIONAL TRADE FAIR

Friday 2nd - Sunday 11th Nov., 2018

VISIT OUR STAND:
Inside Main Bowl
Beside Japan Pavilion
Tafawa Balewa Square,
Lagos Island, Nigeria.

FACEBOOK PROMO

3 Steps to win FIRMAN 1000MAH Power Bank

- Like & Follow SUMEC Nigeria page
- Forward this thread into your timeline and invite your family, friends and other Facebook followers to like your thread.
- After the promo period (1st, Oct. to 1st, Nov.), comment on this thread how many LIKES you have got and the Top 20 people with the highest verified likes win a free FIRMAN 1000MAH Power Bank.

*Winner can visit SUMEC test during Trade Fair or SUMEC Plaza in November after Trade Fair to get the prize.

*You are expected to report your total likes latest by 23.59 Friday 2nd November to be considered for prize.

The more likes you get, the higher your chance of winning!

<http://m.facebook.com/SUMECNIGERIA/>

FPG10800E2
FPG3800E2
FPG8800E2

SPG8800E2
SPG3000E2
SPG3000
SPG2900
SPG2500

SDG7000SE

PIESEL

...the Best or Nothing

Fast Delivery within Lagos

ON-SITE FAIR REPRESENTATIVE:
ESTENDO Power Products Co. Ltd
292, Wharf Road (SUMEC PLAZA)
Apapa, Lagos, Nigeria.
Hotline: 08097002009, 09060006940
Contact: sales@estendo.net

国机集团 | SUMEC

Fortune Global 500